
Tuesday, August 20YA AUCKLAND760 ke, 395 m.
9.34 a.m. Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Film Review,by Robert Allender (repeat of yesterday’s broadcast from 1YA); Backgroundto the News ~
11.30 Morning ConcertJoerg Demus (piano) with the ViennaState Opera OrchestraKonzertstuck in G, Op. 92 Schumann
Bamberg Symphony Orchestra
Slavonic Rhapsody ‘in A Flat, Op. 45,No. 3 Dvorak2.0 p.m. Metha

2.30 Beethoven and BrahmsSonata in A, Op. 100, for Violin andPiano BrahmsFour Goethe SongsLeonora Overture No. 3, Op. T2A
BeethovenVirgin’s Cradle Song BrahmsTwelve Variations for Cello on aTheme from Mozart’s Magic Flute
Beethoven

3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Mario Lanza4.30 Hammond Organ Artists
4.45 Lys Assia5. 0 Chorus and Orchestra5.15 Children’s Session: Let’s Look atthe Stars; Simon Black in Coastal Com

| mand
5.45 Bible Readings
7. 0 Ian Stewart (piano)7.15 The Song Spinners
7.25 Pem Sheppard’s. Orchestra withPat McMinn (vocalist) (Studio)7.45 Country Journal’ (NZBS)
38. 0 WILLIAM CLAUSON (AmericanFolk Singer) (For details see 2YA)9.15 Economie Survey
9.45 Short Story: The Lie, by ElizabethBerridge (NZBS)10. 0 Freddy Gardner (saxophone)70.15 Ames Brothers10.30 Dance Music

IYO seoSUCKLAND, ,,
6. 0 p.fh. Dinner Music7.0 Francis Rosner (violin) and JanettaMicStay (piano)
Sonata Bloch

(NZBS)
7.33 Pierre Bernac (baritone)Songs of the Villagers Poulenc
7.43 The Boyd Neel String Orchestraconducted by Boyd Neel3. The Pythoness, a Dramatic Impression of the ate and Oracle of Delphi,eompiled from Greek, Roman and LaterWriters, by Leonard Cottrell _ (BBC)9. THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA(For details see 2YC)10. 0 Michael Redgrave and Edith Evansread Scenes from As You Like It, byShakespeare10.25 Reginald Kell (clarinet), LillianFuchs (viola) and Mieczyslaw Horszowski (piano)Trio in E Flat, K.498 Mozart70.46 Kathleen Ferrier (contralto)
Come to Me, Soothing Sleep toons)anIsobel Baillie (soprano) and KathleenFerrier (contralto)I Would That My LoveShy

3
MendelssohnKathleen Ferrier (contralto) :

Spring is Coming (Ottone) Handel41.0 Close down

TD ' rsd UCKLAND, m.
5. O p.m. @ Hamburg Radio Orchestra5.15 "3 The6.30 Winifred Atwell (piano)
5.45 Perry Como (vocal) .
6s. 0 Ted Weems’ Orchestra
6.30 Light and Bright7. 0 Continental Corner30 Frank Chacksfield’s Orchestra and
Bobby Pratt (trumpet) :8.0 #£Tall Tales8.30 Trumpets.in the Dawn9. 0 . Popular Paradere Finland :0. O District Weather Forecastose downcl .

XN .,oVHANGAREL
reakfast ion

a5 *veatnes porecan and Northland
8s. 0 Junior Request Session 5

©
chcneedeteie aeFood aewes ve Remember These?Be Bohs re40.30 Housewives" Quiz. (Lorraine Rish

QO Mainly for Moerewa
& Ray Martin and-his Orchestra30 Tenor Time48 The Luton Girls’ Choir
QO Close down
5.45 p.m. For Younger Northland: Child-ren’s Session; Hideaway HouseAccent on MelodyDrama of MedicineArt Union Results

A Woman Scorned
Reserved
Dean Martin and Nat "king"? ColeLiberace Entertains
Liane Sings with the Boheme BarSNMofSanohoJ pA°
The Musie of Vincent Youmans
A Life of Bliss (BBC)Talk in Maori (NZBS)
Song and Story of the Maori

(NZBS)The Marimba Serenaders
Kenneth McKellar (tenor)Secrets of Scotland YarqClose down

IYZ 800 ROTORUA, , m.
9.35 a.m. The Dark God10. O Kostelanetz and his Orchestra10.15 Devotional Service10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 For Women at Home: Backgroundto the News; National Council of Women
(Tauranga Branch)12. 0 Lunch Music2. 0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 The Great Tradition13. 0 Massed Voices3.15 Classical Programme: LaloLe Roi D’Ys Overture
Symphonie Espagnole4.0 Music from Far Away Places5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners (JanetPerry): Nursery Rhymes; Let’s Look atthe Stars; Junior Naturalist Club
5.30 Webster Booth and Anne Ziegler5.55 Music in Miniature (BBC)7.15 A Word from Children: A series ofunrehearsed interviews with Children,by Keith Smith (ABC)
7.30 Listeners’ Requests9.15 Economic Survey
9.30 Inspector West10.5 From Operettas by Lehar andStrauss
10.30 Close down

Y
WELLINGTON
$70 ke ’ $26 m.

5. Oam. Breakfast Session9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.30 David Rose’s Orchestra10.45 Women’s Session: Round the Gal-leries, by Stuart McLennan; Backgroundto the News; Footprints of History:
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Selwyn Churches; The Painter and hisRent, by John Berger (BBC)
1.30 orning Concert(For details see 1YA)
While Parliament is being
broadcast, a. rogrammesfrom 2.0 to 5 will betransferred to 2YC

2. Op.m. Operatic MusicOverture: Rienzi WagnerExcerpts from La Traviata erdi
Excerpts from The Pearlfishers BizetI Must Rest by the Window and,It is Almost Midnight (Queen ofSpades) Tchaikovski3. 0 A Matter of Luck3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Accordion Time
4.15 Short Story: The Shed, by JackPhilip-Nichols (NZBS) (To be repeatedfrom 2Y€ at 6.15 p.m. on Sunday)4,30 Rhythm Parade5. 0 Piano Stylists5.15 Children’s Session: Let’s Look atthe Stars; Songs by Uncle Ernest45 Bible Reading
Kathleep Ferrier (contralto)6&6 Tea Dance

6.19 Stock Exchange Report622 Produce Market Report7.0 Light Entertainers
7.10 Farming News7.16 Talkin Maori
While ParliamentFePaci |broadcast, the =from 7.36 to 10.30 1He osbe transferred to Station 2¥c

7.30 The Woodlanders-8; An adapta-tion of the reneFate: Hardy

8.0 WILLIAM CLAUSON (American
Folk-Singer)American:
Come All Ye Fair and Tender LadiesHi-Dum-Dee-I-DumBritish Isles
The Golden VanityBrian O’Linn
The Salley Gardens
John Grumlie
Cuba:
Guajiras (Havana)
El Berling Onero (The Candy VendorsMexico:
Caminante del Mayab (Yucatan)Argentina:
Ay, Mi Suegra (My Mother-in-law)(First part of public concert in theWellington Town Hall) (All YAs)

9.15 Economic Survey9.30 Gathering of the Clans: Music and
Story for Our Scottish Listeners
10. O Pitcairn: Island Pastimes, the thirdin a. series of features by GordonWilliams (NZBS)10.45 Harry Farmer’s Rhythm Ensemble

210SXELLINGTON,
5.45 p.m. Janine Micheau (soprano)7.4 Doris Sheppard (piano)Sonatas: No. 19 in D (1767), and No.
34 in E Minor (1785) Haydn(Studio)
(Next broadcast in this series, 7.50,
Wednesday, 28th August)
While Parliament is being
broadcast, the programmesfrom 7.30 onwards will betransferred to Station 2YX,
operating on a frequency of
1400 kilocycles

7.30 The Vienna Wind Ensemble
Divertimento No. 13 in F, K.253

Mozart
7.43 The Crisis in Mathematical Philo-
sophy: The Arithmetic of Infinity, thethird of four talks by W. W. Sawyer8. 0 Nancy Evans (mezzo-soprano),John Francis (flute), Benjamin Britten(viola) and the Zorian Biting QuartetFour Part Fantasia No. 3
Five Part Fantasia on One Note

Purcell
Song Cycle: Along the Field

Vaughan WilliamsSonatina forSolo Flute . Bennett
String Quartet No. 3 Bridge

(BBC) :

9. 0 THE NATIONAL ORCHESTRA, con-ductor James Robertson with Ronald
Woodcock (Australian violinist)Overture: The Secret Marriage

CimarosaViolin Concerto No. 2 in E ch
(Soloist; Ronald Woodcock)In a Summer Garden Delius
English Dances (second set) Arnold(Studio-all YCs)
10. 0 The Salzburg Domchoir, Soloistsand the Vienna Symphony ‘Orchestra
Sopauneee by Joseph Messner41.9 Close down

21D,WELLINGTON,
7. O p.m. Popular Parade7 Down Memorv Lane
8. 0 New Zealand Artists on Parade
8.20 Fred Hartley at the Piano
8.45 Elephant Walk9. 0 Norrie Paramor’s Orchestra
9.30 Singing Together
9.45 Ouiet Music10. O Wellington District Weather Fore-
cast
Close down

2XG iioGISBORNE,
6. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast9.15 The Regimental Band of the Cold-stream Guards
9.30 Famous Discoveries
9.45 Magnificent Obsession10. 0 Modern Romances10.15 Doctor Paul10.30 + Morning Star: Georgie Auld11. © Women’s Hour (June Irvine):Smugegler’s Paradise12. 0 Close down5.45 p.m. Hello, Children: The MoonFlower
6.30 Buddy Rich sings songs by JohnnyMercer
6.45 Hawaiian Melodies7.0 Medical File
7.30 Question Mark

7.45 The Strings of the Pittsburgh Sym-phony Orchestra
s 2 For the Farmer: Control of TapeWorm in Sheep, by A. D. M. G. Laing8.15 Orchestral and Vocal Concert8. Piano Music
9. 8 My Selection: In which we inviteour listeners to prepare and broadcasttheir own Radio Programme9.35 Sorry, Wrong Number: LucilleFletcher’s celebrated Radio Thriller10.30 Close down

QYL 860 ke,NAPIER 349 m.9.35 a.m. Housewives’ Choice10. O Devotional Service10.18 Richard Tauber (tenor)11. 0 Women’s. Session: Background tothe News; Pencarrow Saga, by NelleScanlan; N.Z. Makes It2.0 pm. Music While You Work2. For the Countrywoman (Laurie
pes Sg My Moscow Year, by ShirleyMagee3.15 Alex Lindsay String Orchestra, con-ductor Alex LindsayConcerto Grosso in D, 6, No. 4

CorelliSong Cycle: Farewell Earth’s Blissee Bush(Soloist: Donald Munro, bar tone)4.0 Heritage Hall
a.25 Folk Music6. Recent Releases6.15 Children’s Session: The Saga ofDavy Crockett; The Cotton FamilyShowtime7.10 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer (R. G.Montgomery): An Agricultural "CollegeEducation-How It Ee in Parming7.28 Play: The Final » by Terence
Rattigan, --ay Gyawis Pughe9.15 Economie Survey
9.30 Symphonic HourLondon Philharmonie OrchestraOverture: Prometheus. Op. 43Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra, con-ductor Wilhelm Furtwangler
Symphony No. 3 in E Flat. Op. 55
(Eroica) Beethoven10.30 Close down , "ake

SERVICE
SESSIONS

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.¢
12.30, 6.25, 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. World News, Breakfast
Session (YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 World News, BreakfastSession
7.58 Loeal Weather Forecasts9.4 Correspondence School Session:
9.5, The Headmaster Holds Radio
Assembly; 9.17, Social Studies (Std.
41-Std. 2)
9.30 Health Talk; No. 2538
11.30 Morning Concert
12. O Lunch Session
12.33 p.m. Meat Schedule
1.25 Broadcasts to Schools: 41.25-
1.40, Singing for Juniors, conductedby Joan Ross, Wellington: 1.40-2.0,Village Life in England-tThe Vil-
lage School
8.30 World News6.49 Meat Schedule6.62 Art Union Results
6.55 Sports Summary‘9. 3 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Economic Survey, ProfessorC. G. F. Simkin, of Auckland Uni-versity College (4YA)11. 0 World News (YAs, 4YZ only)11.14 University Tournament Results(4 YA)
11.20 Close down (YAs, 4YZ only)


